FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0351-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-05-2001

IVER SHEET (

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼

Ţ	to the Honorable Commissioner	rlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
J 7	Name of conveying party(ies): I.R. WOOD, INC. 7916 W. Bellevue Road Atwater, CA 95301	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent Internal Address: Street Address: 800 Fifth Avenue, 37 th Floor City: Seattle State: Washingtonzip: 98104
[☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ Yes □No	☐ Corporation-State
	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document of massignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: (Designations must be a separate document of the company of the compan
	•	ŶN YEE
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	A.V.A	GLACIER FOODS (Reg. No. 2,016,840)
JUS	AVA	GENOLEN CODO (Mag. Mar 2/2 4 2/2 4 2/2
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ■ Yes □ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Mr. Sigi Hinojosa Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 740 ==
	Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
	Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017	8. Deposit account number:
	10-25-2001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite ccount)
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #40 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into copy of the original document. MR. SIGI HINOJOSA Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	October 19, 2001 Date
L	Lordi Hamber of bages	يُّ يُونَّ عَلَيْهِ السَّامِ

Box 1. (Continued)

□ Other

(Name of Conveying Parties):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
GLACIER FOODS & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,016,840
	Reg. Date: 11-19-96
GLACIER BRAND	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,595,602
	Reg. Date: 5-8-90
BURST O'BERRIES	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,938,740
	Reg. Date: 11-28-95
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,003,815
	Reg. Date: 2-4-75
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,093,910
	Reg. Date: 6-20-78
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,093,909
	Reg. Date: 6-20-78
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,120,142
	Reg. Date: 6-12-79
WOOD'S & DESIGN (without fruits or	Registered (Federal)
vegetables)	_
, togotabloo,	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,032,328
	Reg. Date: 1-21-97 Registered (Federal)
BIG VALLEY FRUITATIOUS	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,173,135
	Reg. Date: 6-14-98

G:\BAF.~FL\SSH.~FL\2646ssh.doc

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
MOM'S ORGANIC CHOICE	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,271,970
	Reg. Date: 8-24-99
BIG VALLEY MADNESS	Pending (Federal)
	United States
	Serial No.: 75/734,793
	File Date: 6-21-99
FULL MOON MOCHA	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,423,400
	Reg. Date: 1-23-01
BIG VALLEY FRUITS OF MILLENNIUM	Pending (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 75/799,947
	File Date: 9-16-99
APRICOLADA	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No: 2,428,471
	Reg. Date: 2-13-01
MAXIMUM MANGO	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,429,927
	File Date: 2-20-01
PEACH PINEAPPLE PLUNGE	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,428,463
	File Date: 2-13-01
STRAWBERRY BANANA BLAST	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,431,523
	File Date: 2-27-01
STRAWBERRY KIWI THING	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,431,522
	File Date: 2-27-01

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
WOOD'S & DESIGN (with all fruits & vegetables)	Registered (Federal)
vogotablos)	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,037,143
	Reg. Date: 2-11-97
BLUE CHAIN & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	Linited Chates
	United States
	Reg. No.: 249,809 Reg. Date: 11-20-28
FLAVORLAND	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 736,515
FLAVORLAND & DESIGN	Reg. Date: 8-21-62
FLAVORLAND & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 868,465
	Reg. Date: 4-22-69
FLAVORLAND USA & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,204,020
	Reg. Date: 11-17-98
FRUITATIOUS	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,230,944
	Reg. Date: 3-9-99
FRUIT JUGGLER DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,176,930
	Reg. Date: 7-28-98
SUNRISE SURPRISE	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,429,931
	File Date: 2-20-01
FUL-O-FLAVOR	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,705,227
	Reg. Date: 8-4-92
CUP-A-FRUIT	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,815,560
	Reg. Date: 1-4-94
CUP-A-FRUIT	Pending (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 75/861,329
	File Date: 12-2-99 TRADEMARK
	DEEL OO2202 EDAME. O

REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0623

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

J.R. WOOD, INC., a California corporation, WOOD HOLDINGS, INC., a California corporation, BIG VALLEY MARKETING, LLC, a California limited liability company, and BIG VALLEY MARKETING CORPORATION, a California corporation, all of whose address is 7916 West Bellevue Road, Atwater, California 95301 ("Grantors") hereby acknowledge they have granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent whose address is 800 Fifth Avenue, 37th Floor, Seattle, Washington 98104-3185 (the "Agent"), a security interest in and to all of the Grantors' rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business owned by the Grantors to which such Trademarks are appurtenant and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2001, (the "Agreement"), among the Grantors and Agent, as security for Indebtedness as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks and Goodwill shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which the Agent may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigns have duly executed this document as of the day of September, 2001.

J.R.WOOD, INC., a California corporation

By:

Title:

BIG VALLEY MARKETING, LLC, a California limited liability company

By:

Title:

By:

Title:

By:

Title:

By:

Title:

T

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
GLACIER	Registered (State)
	California
	Reg. No.: 80332
	Reg. Date: 2-27-86
GLACIER FOODS & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,016,840
	Reg. Date: 11-19-96
GLACIER BRAND	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,595,602
	Reg. Date: 5-8-90
BURST O'BERRIES	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,938,740
	Reg. Date: 11-28-95
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,003,815
	Reg. Date: 2-4-75
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,093,909
	Reg. Date: 6-20-78
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,120,142
	Reg. Date: 6-12-79
BIG VALLEY	Registered (State)
	California
i	Reg. No.: 62748
	Reg. Date: 1-5-81
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 1935503
	Reg. Date: 2-25-87

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
BIG VALLEY	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 1935504
	Reg. Date: 2-25-87
BIG VALLEY	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	Serial No.: 22645-98
	File Date: 12-3-98
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN	Registered (State)
	California
	Reg. No.: 62749
	Reg. Date: 1-5-81
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN	Registered (Foreign)
	United Kingdom
	Reg. No.: 1145433
	Reg. Date: 12-11-80
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,093,910
	Reg. Date: 6-20-78
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	China
	Reg. No.:
	Reg. Date:
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 4317920
	Reg. Date: 9-24-99
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	Serial No.: 22645-98
	File Date: 12-3-98
BIG VALLEY FRUITATIOUS	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,173,135
	Reg. Date: 6-14-98

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
FRUITATIOUS	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,230,944 Reg. Date: 3-9-99
FRUIT JUGGLER DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
TROTT JOGGER DESIGN	rtegistered (r ederai)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,176,930
	Reg. Date: 7-28-98
BIG VALLEY CUP-A-FRUIT & DESIGN	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 3203136
	Reg. Date: 9-30-96
BIG VALLEY CUP-A-FRUIT & DESIGN	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 3203137
	Reg. Date: 9-30-96
CUP-A-FRUIT	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,815,560
	Reg. Date: 1-4-94
CUP-A-FRUIT	Pending (Federal)
	LL II A Chatan
	United States
	File No.: 75/861,329 File Date: 12-2-99
	Registered (Foreign)
DESIGN (Mountain & Tree)	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 1966612
	Reg. Date: 7-23-87
WOOD'S & DESIGN (without fruits or	Registered (Federal)
vegetables)	
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,032,328
	Reg. Date: 1-21-97
WOOD'S & DESIGN (without fruits or	Registered (Foreign)
vegetables)	Argentina
	Reg. No.: 1722087
	Reg. Date: 2-17-99

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
WOOD'S & DESIGN (with all fruits & vegetables)	Registered (Federal)
vogotables)	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,037,143
	Reg. Date: 2-11-97
BLUE CHAIN & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 249,809
	Reg. Date: 11-20-28
FLAVORLAND	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 736,515
	Reg. Date: 8-21-62
FLAVORLAND & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 868,465
	Reg. Date: 4-22-69
FLAVORLAND USA & DESIGN	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,204,020
	Reg. Date: 11-17-98
FLAVORLAND USA & DESIGN	Registered (Foreign)
	Canadian
	Reg. No.: 380,330
	Reg. Date: 2-22-91
FLAVORLAND USA & DESIGN	Registered (Foreign)
	Japanese
	Reg. No.: 1,806,634
	Reg. Date: 9-24-90
FLAVORLAND USA & DESIGN	Registered (Foreign)
	South Korea
	Reg. No.: 201,511
	Reg. Date: 9-24-90
FUL-O-FLAVOR	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 1,705,227
	Reg. Date: 8-4-92

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
MOM'S ORGANIC CHOICE	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,271,970
	Reg. Date: 8-24-99
BIG VALLEY MADNESS	Pending (Federal)
	United States
	Serial No.: 75/734,793
	File Date: 6-21-99
FULL MOON MOCHA	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No.: 2,423,400
	Reg. Date: 1-23-01
BIG VALLEY FRUITS OF MILLENNIUM	Pending (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 75/799,947
	File Date: 9-16-99
APRICOLADA	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	Reg. No: 2,428,471
	Reg. Date: 2-13-01
MAXIMUM MANGO	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,429,927
	File Date: 2-20-01
PEACH PINEAPPLE PLUNGE	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,428,463
	File Date: 2-13-01
STRAWBERRY BANANA BLAST	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,431,523
	File Date: 2-27-01
STRAWBERRY KIWI THING	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,431,522
	File Date: 2-27-01

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO. AND DATE
SUNRISE SURPRISE	Registered (Federal)
	United States
	File No.: 2,429,931
	File No.: 2,429,931
JUSAVA	Pending (Federal)
303AVA	rending (rederal)
	United States
	File No.:
	File Date:
KOGEE	Pending
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	File No.: 99-001419
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	File No.: 98-019728
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	File No.: 99-001421
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
·	
	Venezuela
	File No.: 99-001420
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	File No.: 98-019726
BIG VALLEY & DESIGN (two mountains)	Pending (Foreign)
	Venezuela
	File No.: 98-019727

RECORDED: 10/25/2001

G:\BAF.~FL\SSH.~FL\2646ssh.doc